PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10635
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10635
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Ground/Air Multisensor
Interoperability, Integration, and
Networking for Persistent ISR IX
Michael A. Kolodny

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10635  1063501-2
  Contents
 vii Authors
 ix Conference Committee
 xi Introduction
   INTERNET OF BATTLEFIELD THINGS (IOBT) APPLICATIONS
 10635 04  3D ground/air sensor common operating picture [10635-3]
   OPERATIONALIZING AI/ML-INFRASTRUCTURE
 10635 07  Artificial intelligence and machine learning for future army applications (Keynote Paper)
[10635-6]
 10635 08  Collaborative analytics for biological facility characterization [10635-7]
   OPERATIONALIZING AI/ML-ALGORITHMS
 10635 0B  Machine learning in complex systems [10635-10]
 10635 0C  The AI stack: a blueprint for developing and deploying artificial intelligence [10635-11]
 10635 0D  Applying video summarization to aerial surveillance [10635-12]
   ENABLING TECHNOLOGIES: ONTOLOGY AND INFORMATION
 10635 0F  A common core-based cyber ontology in support of cross-domain situational awareness
[10635-14]
 10635 0G  Cloud-based security architecture supporting Army Research Laboratory's collaborative
research environments [10635-15]
 10635 0H  Problems with prescriptions: disentangling data about actual versus prescribed entities
[10635-16]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10635  1063501-3
   DEEP LEARNING AND DATA ANALYTICS: LEARNING
 10635 0I  2020: faster than real-time tactical intelligence, surveillance, and reconnaissance (ISR) from
the dismount, and faster than real-time strategic ISR to the dismount [10635-17]
 10635 0J  Machine learning for dynamic resource allocation at network edge [10635-18]
 10635 0K  Understanding information leakage of distributed inference with deep neural networks:
overview of information theoretic approach and initial results [10635-19]
 10635 0L  Machine learning approaches for small data in sensor fusion applications [10635-20]
 10635 0M  Resource management in distributed SDN using reinforcement learning [10635-21]
   DEEP LEARNING AND DATA ANALYTICS: ANALYTICS
 10635 0N  Data-driven uncertainty quantification for multisensor analytics [10635-22]
 10635 0O  An algorithm for model fusion for distributed learning [10635-23]
 10635 0P  Distributed analytics for audio sensing applications [10635-24]
   ADVANCED ANALYTICS: JOINT SESSION WITH CONFERENCES 10635 AND 10653
 10635 0R  Towards a methodology for lossless data exchange between NoSQL data structures [10635-25]
   COALITION OPERATIONS AND INTEROPERABILITY
 10635 0S  Building an all-source analytics capability for coalition interoperability [10635-26]
 10635 0T  Evaluation of OSUS at TTCP CUE 2017 [10635-27]
 10635 0U  Generation and management of training data for AI-based algorithms targeted at coalition
operations [10635-28]